# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Stdko	08/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp.
Street Address:	2100 State Road Z
City:	Pevely
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63070

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248619

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Clyde L. Smith

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66026-59863

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clyde L. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0028

500142691

- \$40 00 -

Express Mail No. EV580750715US

**PATENT** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, John Stdko, have invented certain new and useful improvements for an *IGNITION MODULE* for which I have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying me as the sole inventor thereof (said application being identified as Thompson Coburn LLP Docket 66026-598630); and

WHEREAS, Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at Tenbrook Industrial Center, 111 Manufacturers Drive, P.O. Box 499, Arnold, Missouri 63010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, John Stdko, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Midwest Motorcycle Supply Distributors Corp. in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 2/3 day of

Hugust 2006.

John Stdko

PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0029

STATE OF	•	
	: <b>SS</b>	
COUNTY OF	:	
On this 215 da County of Jefferson to me known to be the person desche executed same as his free act a	y of <u>August</u> 2000 , State of <u>YM (SSOO</u> cribed in and who executed the	ກ່ອງ Dibefore me, a Notary Public, within and for the ກັນ ກ່ອງການ ກ່ອງການ ກ່ອງການ ກ່ອງການ ກ່ອງການ e foregoing assignment and acknowledged tha
IN TESTIMONY Wabove written.	/HEREOF, I have hereunto se	TOTADY SEALS
Δ	Notary Puni	C. O. S. 191 . O. S. 1914 . C. O. S. 1914 .
My Commission Expires: HPR i	12,2009	MARGARET M. KELLY NOTARY PUBLIC Jefferson County - State of Missouri My Commission Expires April 2, 2009

3308306 RECORDED: 08/24/2006 PATENT REEL: 018164 FRAME: 0030